para 5 supra by wrongly classifying the same under CTH 85437099 instead of
its correct classification under CTH 85044090 as discussed in paras supra. By
above stated wrong classification of the imported Static VAR Generator, the
importer had evaded payment of customs duty aggregating to Rs.17,12,036/-
(Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Twelve Thousand Thirty Six only) as detailed in
Annexure -A attached with this Investigation Report. The abstract of the import
of Static VAR Generator made by the importer and the differential duty payable
is as under: -

Sr.
No.

Item
Description

Total
Quantity

(Nos)

Total

[...]

extended period for demand of duty is amply applicable in the instant case. An
Annexure-A containing details of “Static VAR Generator” imported by M/s ABC
Renewable Energy (RJ-01) Private Limited by wrong classification have been
prepared and hence the differential duty evaded by them totally aggregating to
Rs.17,12,036/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Twelve Thousand Thirty Six only)
leviable on “Static VAR Generator” imported and cleared under Bill of Entry as
listed in attached Annexure- A, by wrongly classifying under CTH 85437099
and short paid/not paid by M/s ABC Renewable Energy (RJ-01) Private Limited
 is, therefore, liable to be demanded and recovered from them as per provisions

[...]

Voluntary payments made during the investigation:

24.     During investigation, M/s ABC Renewable Energy (RJ-01) Private Limited
had deposited Rs.17,12,036/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Twelve Thousand
Thirty Six only) towards differential duty and Rs.1,39,309/- (Rupees One Lakh
Thirty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Nine only) towards interest vide challan
as mentioned below. Therefore, the payment made by the importer is required to
be appropriated against the demand of differential duty and interest. The details
of payments made are as under: -

Sr.
No.

Challan No.